

# **Architectural Firm Award**

# **Disclaimer and Declaration Form**

# **Disclaimer**

#### Terms and Conditions Governing the Application and Award Process

By submitting an application for consideration for an Award, the individual architect/applicant and any affiliated partnership or corporation involved in the application or in any project that is the subject of the application, (herein collectively referred to as the "Applicant") agree to the following terms and conditions governing the application and the Award process.

RELEASE: The Applicant releases and discharges the Royal Architectural Institute of Canada and its directors, officers, agents, jurors, and representatives (herein collectively referred to as the "Releasees") from any existing or future claims of any kind whatsoever in connection with the application, the Award process or any project that is the subject of the application (the "Project"), including but not limited to any claims relating to any plans, designs, specifications, or documents relating to the Project or any review or comment upon same; and the Applicant agrees not to commence or continue any legal proceedings against any person who may claim contribution, indemnity or other relief against any of the Releasees in respect of any such matter.

NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY: Notwithstanding that the receipt and review of applications and related materials may involve an assessment or opinion as to the architectural merits of the work submitted, neither the Royal Architectural Institute of Canada nor its directors, officers, agents, jurors, or representatives, makes any representation or warranty or assumes any responsibility whatsoever, to the Applicant or to any Third Party, with respect to the Project that is the subject of the application, or with respect to any plans, designs, specifications, or documents relating thereto.

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO APPLICANT AND THIRD PARTIES: Any comments and any awards that may be made or given by or on behalf of the Royal Architectural Institute of Canada, its directors, officers, agents, jurors, or representatives, with respect to any Project that is the subject of an application for an Award, are for the sole purpose of determining the successful applicant(s) in the Award process, and are not intended to be relied upon by the Applicant or by any Third Party, for any other purpose whatsoever. Any use which a Third Party makes of any such comments or awards, and any reliance placed thereon, or decisions to be made based on any such comments or awards, are the responsibility of such Third Parties. The Royal Architectural Institute of Canada and its directors, officers, agents, jurors and representatives accept no responsibility for damages, if any, suffered by any Third Party as a result of decisions made or actions based on any comments or awards made by or on behalf of the Royal Architectural Institute of Canada.



AMENDMENTS: These terms and conditions may be amended from time to time by the Royal Architectural Institute of Canada, in its sole discretion. Notification of any amendment to these terms and conditions shall be deemed to have been given to the Applicant, by 10:00 a.m. on the first business day after publication of the amended terms and conditions on the Royal Architectural Institute of Canada website: www.raic.org

## **Declaration**

I certify that the information in this submission is accurate and that where required the roles of the project team are accurately identified and described.

I acknowledge that submission of an entry for the Architectural Firm Award grants the unrestricted publication of the submission material by the Royal Architectural Institute of Canada.

Name	
Date	Signature

Submissions, membership forms and fees must be sent to:

Royal Architectural Institute of Canada 330 - 55 Murray St. Ottawa ON K1N 5M3

Submissions must be received before **4:00 p.m. on January 17, 2019**. Entrants are solely responsible for timely submissions. This date is firm without exception.

## For more information

tel.: 613-241-3600, ext. 214 | fax: 613-241-5750 | e-mail: awards-prix@raic.org